%
 D

EV
IA

TI
O

N

TEMPERATURE oF  ( oC)

TYPICAL TEMPERATURE RESPONSE

  (-73)   (10)   (93)   (177)

TYPICAL CAPACITANCE

CHARGE SENSITIVITY

STANDARD TOLERANCE
   INCHES   (MILLIMETERS)

.XX = +/- .02   (.X = +/- .5)
.XXX = +/- .010   (.XX = +/- .25)

.250
(6.35)

DIA

 .375
(9.53)

.220 DIA
(5.59)

.015 (.38)

.010 (.25)

.130
(3.30)

13.0 (330)
12.0 (305)

IDENTIFICATION
LABEL

UNIT
IDENTIFICATION

ENDEVCO 3093
CABLE ASSEMBLY
(REPLACEABLE)

MATES WITH ENDEVCO
3000 SERIES CABLES WITH
10-32 UNF-2B CONNECTOR

 .06
(1.5)   DIA

Features Description

Model 2222C
Piezoelectric accelerometer

北京汇润科贸有限公司

电话：＋86 010 5601 8989

传真：＋86 010 5885 7266

邮箱：sales@aq315.com

http://www.aq315.com

北京汇润科贸有限公司

＋86 010 5601 7979

www.aq315.com

Specifications
The following performance specifications conform to ISA-RP-37.2 (1964) and are typical values, referenced at +75˚F (+24˚C), 4 mA and 100 Hz,
unless otherwise noted. Calibration data, traceable to National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST), is supplied

Dynamic characteristics Units
Charge sensitivity
 Typical pC/g (pC/ m/s2) 1.4 (0.14)
 Minimum (-10%) pC/g (pC/ m/s2) 1.26 (0.13)
 Maximum (+10%) pC/g 1.54 (0.16)
Frequency response  See typical amplitude response
Resonance frequency (typical) kHz 32
 Minimum kHz 25
Amplitude response [1]
 ±10% Hz 1 to 8000
 ±1 dB (ref) Hz 1 to 10 000
Temperature response  See typical curve
 -67°F (-55°C) max/min % -15 / 0
 +350°F (+177°C) max/min % +15 / 0
Transverse sensitivity %  ≤5
Amplitude linearity % 1
 Per 200g, 0 to 2000 g

Electrical characteristics
Output polarity  Acceleration applied in the direction of the arrow on the  unit produces positive output
Resistance (with 3093A-12 cable) GΩ ≥10
 at +350°F (+177°C) (with 3093A-12 cable) GΩ ≥0.5
Isolation MΩ ≥1 at 100 Vdc
Capacitance pF 470
Grounding  Signal return isolated from mounting surface

Environmental characteristics
Temperature range  -100˚F to +350˚F (-73˚C to +177˚C)
Humidity [2]  Sealed by silicone compound
Sinusoidal vibration limit [3] g pk 1000
Shock limit [4] g pk 10 000
Base strain sensitivity equiv. g pk/μ strain 0.04
Thermal transient sensitivity equiv. g pk/°F (/°C) 0.05 (0.09)